Instructions: Please also provide info on conforming and non-conforming pool  (cells have already been formatted in column B, C, D, E)

	aggregate pool	group: __1____	group: __2____	group: ______
gross WAC	6.93	6.80	7.05

wtd avg FICO	650.88	659.52	642.46
FICO < 600	26.73	28.29	25.22
FICO 600-650	26.19	27.80	24.62

wtd avg CLTV	81.41	81.25	81.56
CLTV = 80	53.20	60.93	45.67
CLTV > 80.01	32.48	26.77	38.08
LTV 95.01 -100	0.00	0.00	0.00
Full Doc (%)	41.36	41.37	41.36
Stated Doc (%)	48.53	49.83	47.26

purch (%)	58.33	62.71	54.07
CO refi (%)	28.14	24.34	31.84
Own Occ (%)	93.06	91.90	94.19
Prepay Penalty (%)	83.52	88.13	79.02
DTI (%)	41.60	41.88	41.32
ARM ? (%)	100.00	100.00	100.00
2/28 (%)	88.24	88.04	88.45
3/27 (%)	10.99	10.94	11.04
1st Lien (%)	100.00	100.00	100.00
Avg Loan Balance	$ 208,694.22	$ 211,026.63	$206,468.43
# of Loans	3078.00	1503.00	1575.00
Loan Bal < $100k	6.15	3.02	9.20
Mtg Rates > 12%	0.00	0.00	0.00
Manuf Housing (%)	0.00	0.00	0.00

largest state	CA(45%)	CA(49%)	CA(41%)
silent 2nd (%)	62.70	69.57	56.00
IO loans (%)	68.44	95.14	42.41
5yr IO	68.44	95.14	42.41
2 yr IO	0.00	0.00	0.00
IO: FICO	663.25	662.46	664.96
IO LTV	81.47	81.12	82.23
IO DTI	42.21	42.00	42.68
IO full doc	36.24	39.16	29.87
IO: purch	61.41	63.79	56.20

This information does not constitute either an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities referred to herein.  Offers to sell and solicitations of offers to buy the securities are made only by , and this information must be read in conjunction with, the final Prospectus Supplement and the related Prospectus or, if not registered under the securities laws, the final Offering Memorandum (the "Offering Document").  Information contained herein does not purport to be complete and is subject to the same qualifications and assumptions, and should be considered by investors only in the light of the same warnings, lack of assurances and representations and other precautionary matters, as disclosed in the Offering Document.  Information regarding the underlying assets has been provided by the issuer of the securities or an affiliate thereof and has not been independently verified by Lehman Brothers Inc. or any affiliate.  The analyses contained herein have been prepared on the basis of certain assumptions (including, in certain cases, assumptions specified by the recipient hereof) regarding payments, interest rates, losses and other matters, including, but not limited to, the assumptions described  in the Offering Document.  Lehman Brothers Inc., and any of its affiliates, make no representation or warranty as to the actual rate or timing of payments on any of the underlying assets or the payments or yield on the securities.  This information supersedes any prior versions hereof and will be deemed to be superseded by any subsequent versions (including, with respect to any description of the securities or underlying assets, the information contained in the Offering Document).